# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM541137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Instant Combo Savings, Inc.		09/15/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gerald Gersovitz	
Street Address:	182 Howard Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 005	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2650556	YOU GOT GAME
Registration Number:	2983472	YOU GOT GAME

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4153584738

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4159573036

Email: SFTM@duanemorris.com

**Correspondent Name:** Mark A. Steiner

Address Line 1: Spear Tower, One Market Plaza

Address Line 2: **Suite 2200** 

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Picou Green, Paralegal	
SIGNATURE:	/A. Patricia Picou Green/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=YOU GOT GAME 2650556 - TM Assign - Signed#page1.tif source=YOU GOT GAME 2650556 - TM Assign - Signed#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006746 FRAME: 0956

900515431

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **Instant Combo Savings**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor") has adopted and used the following trademarks (the Marks):

MARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
SOU got	United States	2,650,556	November 12, 2002
YOU GOT GAME	United States	2,983,472	August 9, 2005
ICS	Canada	TMA741,462	June 5, 2009

and

WHEREAS, **Gerald Gersovitz**, an individual and citizen of the United States, ("Assignee") whose address is 182 Howard Street, #005, San Francisco, California 94105, United States of America is desirous of acquiring the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the on-going business to which the Marks pertain, the registrations shown above, and all causes of action

DM2\10475415.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006746 FRAME: 0957 for past infringement.

This Assignment is effective as of September 15, 2019

INSTANT COMBO SAYINGS, INC. Date:

Gerald Gersovitz President

2

DM2\10475415.1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006746 FRAME: 0958**